

2024 Grant Proposal Form Glen B. and Lorraine D. Garrott Fund The Community Foundation of White County

The Community Foundation of White County is honored to administer an endowment fund in honor and memory of Glen and Lorraine Garrott, whose passionate devotion to the Brookston Community now lives on through the Glen B. and Lorraine D. Garrott Fund.

Initiated by daughter Christine Garrott Krok, this permanent endowment memorializes the vast legacies of time and talent shared with family, friends, and community during Glen and Lorraine's long life together in Brookston.

<u>This Field of Interest Fund was created to provide support for projects and programs that</u> <u>benefit and enhance the quality of life of citizens of the Brookston community. The</u> <u>Foundation's Governing Council will use the Fund to address opportunities that, per the donor's</u> <u>design, could include, but are not limited to the arts, library, parks, and community programs</u> <u>such as pre-school, daycare and before-and-after-school programs run by nonprofit agencies.</u>

Glen Garrott and Lorraine Dorton met early in their freshman year at Indiana University, graduated in 1942, and were married that summer. After Glen's 4-year stint in the Army, he and Lorraine moved to Brookston, where he put his accounting degree to work for Farmers State Bank. After he left the bank, they opened Garrott Insurance Agency.

Both were very active members of the community. Whether with the Masons, Eastern Star, American Legion, Brookston's Centennial, Girls Scouts, Psi Iota Xi, or the library, church, and schools, Glen and Lorraine shared their commitment to community with gusto and passion. Three children – Christine, Janet, and Doug – helped keep life busy and fulfilling.

After they sold the insurance agency and retired, Glen and Lorraine acquired G&L Farms in Tippecanoe County.

Glen died in 1988. Lorraine continued as the very engaged Manager of G&L Farms and was known as the "Bean Queen" for her soybean selling acumen. She became even more involved in her church, serving in many leadership capacities. In 1993, she married Herb May, a dear friend of Glen and Lorraine's in their earlier years. They enjoyed a happy life together until Herb's death in 2000.

Before her death in 2013, Lorraine had lived in Brookston, a community she dearly loved, for over 65 years.

Truly, Glen and Lorraine Garrott's field of interest was the Brookston community, and now, through grants from this legacy Fund, their love and commitment will continue forever.

You are invited to apply for a 2024 grant from the Garrott Fund. Deadline is Tuesday, October 1st; a total of up to \$3,000 will be awarded. Questions? Call Director Lucy Dold at 574-583-6911.



2024 Grant Proposal Form Glen B. and Lorraine D. Garrott Fund

The Community Foundation of White County

Organization Information:

Organization Legal Nar	ne			
Address				
City, State, Zip			Website	
Phone	Fax		IRS Classification (for exar	nple, 501(c)3 ID #)
Contact Person	Title			E-mail
Project Request I	information:			
Describe project/activ	vity/equipment for wl	hich func	ling is requested:	
State the issues or con	nmunity need that th	e project	will address:	
		•		
List the number of pe	ople this project will	impact a	nd how this project will be	sustained:
\$			¢	

Amount requested

Total cost of project